

FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

PATRICK "PAT" LABAT FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF

185 CENTRAL AVENUE, S. W. 9TH FLOOR ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303 (404) 612-5100

WWW.FCSOGA.ORG

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 3, 2023

Contact Information:

Candace Finethy
Media Relations Coordinator
404-612-8779 office
470-240-7231 mobile
Candace.Finethy@fultoncountyga.gov

Fulton County Sheriff's Office to Hold Moment of Remembrance

Honoring Deputy James Thomas

Atlanta, GA – The Fulton County Sheriff's Office is holding a moment of remembrance for Deputy James Thomas on Thursday, January 5, 2023, at 6:30 p.m. in Assembly Hall at the Fulton County Government Center. The public is invited to gather in memory of Deputy Thomas, who was shot and killed in an off-duty incident on December 29, 2022. Deputy James Thomas joined the Fulton County Sheriff's Office in August 2022 and was assigned to the Grady Detention Unit. His dedication, and impact, on the agency will be truly missed.

What: Moment of Remembrance

When: January 5, 2023

6:30 p.m.

Where: Fulton County Government Center

Assembly Hall 141 Pryor Street Atlanta, GA 30303

ABOUT THE FULTON COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE: The mission of the Fulton County Sheriff's Office is Service; through laser-focused efforts to protect the citizens of Fulton County with coordinated law enforcement operations, special strategic teams, and community outreach methods. The Sheriff's Office is constitutionally responsible for the security of all courtrooms, executing arrest warrants, and serving civil papers. In addition, the Sheriff's Office is responsible for the administration and operation of the Fulton County Jail.